

Andre A. Khansari, Esq. Direct Dial: (424) 248-6610 Email: andre@khansarilaw.com

April 21, 2021

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

State of California Department of Justice Office of the Attorney General Proposition 65 Enforcement Reporting

Filing link: oag.ca.gov/prop65

Re: Notice of Withdrawal of 60-Day Notice of Violations under California Health & Safety Code Section 24249.5 et seq. ("Proposition 65") – AG Number 2021-00728

Dear Office of the Attorney General:

Please take notice that private enforcer CA Citizen Protection Group, LLC ("CCPG") hereby withdraws the Proposition 65 Notice of Violations dated, filed, and served on March 24, 2021 (the "NOV") to D.F. Daniels Corporation, Diamond Tech, and Hobby Lobby Stores, Inc., with respect to Diisononyl Phthalate ("DINP") found in the product:

 Glass Rod Set __ 104 COE for Creating Lampworked Beads (including plastic storage case with plastic cap)

The NOV is withdrawn without prejudice, meaning CCPG may file a new notice of violations under Proposition 65, as applicable. The NOV was filed with the California Attorney General as AG Number 2021-00728.

Thank you for your time and consideration with respect to this matter.

Sincerely, KHANSARI LAW CORP., APC

/s/ Andre A. Khansari
Andre A. Khansari, Esq.

Copies to:

- DF Daniels Corporation (via Email only)
- Client (via Email only)